
i a-i,:.l,lll
CITY OF

Off ,ce of
E

-!!-rz:M-arz

ff reiEI II'TEI

N
I

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

December 4, 2024

MS. MILAGROS D. LIAO
Proprietress
BIG B ENTERPRJSES
Barangay Tugos, West District
Sorsogon City, 4?00

Dear Ms. Liao,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the
Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF NON-
FOOD ITEM FOR DISTRIBUTION TO WOMEN SECTOR in the amount of ,Severt

Hundrud Sixty-Niae Thousond Five Hundrcd Pesos & 0/100 (Php 769,500.00 ) OnIy is hereby
awarded to you.

::$ff;.^,..
Ciry Mayor

Con

MS. MI D. LIAO
Ploprietress
BTG B ENTf, IS ES
Barangay Tugos, West Districr
Sorsogon City, 4700

l.r . {'
crY PUALiC I\IAR(ET OFFICE

BACoti SdTEUIE Or-rlCE{SU
LGll.sors

DEC 16 MX

DEC I 6 2024

I-GU.S crC

Bt

DEC 1 6 2024

EI

o 0 o
]r I

a ,,*



1:r t t'1:111-o,,
CITY OF

'9llrz-lMarzOfface of
N

r
-t-E

I

-

O@.EEEETE

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 6. 2024

MS. MILAGROS D. LIAO
Proprietress
BIG B EI{TERPRISES
Barangay Tugos, West District
Sorsogon City, 4700

Dear Ms. Li8o,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to BIG B
ENTERPRISES that delivery may commence on SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF NON-
rOOD ITEM FOR DISTRIBUTION TO WOMEN SECTOR . effective immediatelv.

Please acknowledge receipt artd acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
povided below.

Very mrly yours,

*o ",\tr#,n*o*City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on
t).-1,

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized Signature:

CITYPUBI,IC N':

BACON SATEIJTE oFErcE{SU
LGU

daP

ciJRtryufllr

L

/18

DEC 1 6 202{ DEC 20l6 24

Elt tI

cll LG So

BY:--

o o a
lrt

DEC I 6 2024

crP /y?0r21106/1r 65



ll
L\

ts9
.\N
\o

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

TIIIS AGREEMENT made this 5th day of Decemb€r,2024 between Ma, Ester E. Hamor
, City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Flntity" ) of the one part and

MILAGROS D, LIAO Proprietrcss of BIG B ENTERIRISf,S ( hereinafter callcd the "Supplier''
) of the other part:

WHEREAS rhe Entity invited Bids for ce(ain goods and ancillary services. viz SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF NON-FOOD ITEM FOR DISTRTBUTION TO WOMEN SECTOR
and has accepted a Bid by the Suf,plier for the supply ofthose goods and services in the sum Seren
Hut dred Sk y-Nine Thousand Five Hundrcd Pesos & 0/100 (Php 769,500.00 ) On4, (hercinafter

called 'rthe Conrract Pric€'').

NOW THIS ACREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Agrcement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofContract referred to.

The following documens as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to folm and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis A$eement, viz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofconb:act; and
iv. Supplemental orBid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

I

2

I

E.
LGii€rr!i Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes,,ls ainexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

rCENotice ofAward ofcontact; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

conftact documents that may be required by existing laws and,/or the
g Entity concemed in the PBDs. \ inning bidder asrees that

contract docu rescribed the GPPB
at are subseouentlv reou red forsubmission after the contract execution-

oEc I 6 2024

Cr ,li-!c iu.{RxET
on Cr

1 202&6
rn

-l

ideration forthe sum of Sevea Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Five llundred
& 0n00 (Php 769,500.00 ) Onrl or such other suns as may be ascertained,

B ENTERPRISES agrees to SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF NON-FOOD
EM FOR DISTRIBUTION TO WOMEN Sf,CTOR in accordance with

H t
DEC 1 5 202{

l ![

7

Confact No. 2024 -1780 SVP

such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and War.atrtv Securitv,
shall likewise form part ofthe Contract

his,fterlits Bid.



4- TtIe Ci+^ Government of Sorsopon to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with lhe lerms of the Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Ageement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe on the day and year first above w tten.

,,.\"th/. LIAOHAMOR

CiE Mayor

.fo",

CITT GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON )ctTYoFsoRsoGoN )

BEFORE ME this qVL dAY

Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared :

NAMF]

MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR

acknowledged
respectively.

tu,:

BIG B ENTERPRISES

2024 in the City of Sorsogon,

IDENTIFICANON NUMBER

Propri

9.lB-889-852

This instrument - is two (2) page (exclusivc ofattachments)
including page on which this ac by the parties hereto on the left
maagin of each and every pag€ seal

IN WITNI]SS day. the year aad place
above written.

ATTY, C, LAYOEA
NOT lEC.3lt1025

c"oilc[Y
iR lr3.i ar]8 ,8,2021

Doc No. 44 llo,VUr-s lu63:tEOLL iao.+8288

ledgement is wriften
and their witness ,

CT

Page No. < ;

Book No. <S(r :
Series ot ?)t- :

ACKNOWLEDGETT{NT

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent

consistinS


